OP \$640.00 385661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent		03/16/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	8855 Columbine Road, Suite 150
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55347
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856611	STORAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	3950774	STORAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	4382747	STORAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	4158705	STORAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	4402992	STORAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	3856613	SHADOWPROTECT
Registration Number:	3950931	SHADOWPROTECT
Registration Number:	4226900	SHADOWCONTROL
Registration Number:	3850850	HEADSTART RESTORE
Registration Number:	4038001	HEADSTART RESTORE
Registration Number:	4259396	INTELLIGENTFTP
Registration Number:	4368910	SHADOWCLOUD
Registration Number:	4276348	SHADOWSTREAM
Registration Number:	4702720	SHADOWSNAP
Registration Number:	5210392	S STORAGE CRAFT
Registration Number:	5168027	S STORAGECRAFT
Serial Number:	87893577	ONEXAFE
Serial Number:	87893426	SCT
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0304

900602749

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87893452	SCT
Serial Number:	87893480	SCT
Serial Number:	87893498	SHADOWXAFE
Serial Number:	87893533	SHADOWXAFE
Serial Number:	87893589	STRATOXAFE
Serial Number:	87893553	ONEXAFE
Serial Number:	86908939	SHADOWSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-381-6532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1341144 TM REL SVB SC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Gramer
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Gramer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 33

source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page1.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page2.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page3.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page4.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page5.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page6.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page7.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page8.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page9.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page10.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page11.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page12.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page13.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page14.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page15.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page16.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page17.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page18.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page19.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination of Trademark IPSA - Storagecraft#page20.tif



TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is dated as of March 16, 2021 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Assignee</u>"), in favor of **STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION**, a Utah corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 2016 (as amended and of record from time to time hereinafter, the "Agreement") in favor of the Assignee, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined therein), which Grant was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the United Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 18, 2016, Reel 5772, Frame 0640, as supplemented by that certain Supplement No.1 to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 2018 and recorded with the USPTO on May 7, 2018, Reel 6329, Frame 0402, as further supplemented by that certain Supplement No.2 to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2020 and recorded with the USPTO on June 29, 2020, Reel 6981, Frame 0508; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided;

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those Trademarks identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

ny-2076548

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Title:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Canada	Brazil	Australia†	Argentina	WIPO / Madrid Protocol Int'l Registration (designating Australia, China, EU, Japan, Korea, Singapore, Turkey)	USA	
1,486,408	830929711	A0020134	3227492	A0020134	77/945,117	
6/29/2010	3/30/2011	6/4/2010	2/19/2013	6/4/2010	2/25/2010	
TMA 815,673	830929711	1 052 038	2646298	1 052 038	3,856,611	
1/18/2012	7/22/2014	3/17/2011	5/5/2014	6/4/2010	10/5/2010	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	1911
Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Bicarrille

New Zealand 825	Mexico 137	Malaysia 201	Japan† A00	Israel 236	India 237	Hong Kong 301	EU*† A00	China† IR	
825365	1371492	2011050274	A0020134	236242	2372289	301994059	A0020134	IR 1052038	
6/8/2010	5/8/2013	3/14/2011	6/4/2010	3/7/2011	7/30/2012	8/4/2011	2/25/2010	4/18/2012	
825365		2011050274	1 052 038	236242		301994059	1 052 038		
2/25/2010		6/19/2012	4/22/2011	5/2/2012		8/4/2011			
Registered	Awaiting examination	Registered	Registered	Registered	11/16/15: TM published; will register if no opp. By 3/16/16	Registered	Registered	Denied as too descriptive. Appeal denied. Elected to seek WIPO registration of design mark, which is pending.	Sitti
Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	

Norway† Russian Federation†	IR 1,052,038 IR IR 1,052,038	6/4/2010	IR 1,052,038 IR 1,052,038	1/27/2012	Registered Registered	
Russian Federation† Singapore†	IR 1,052,038 A0020134	6/4/2010	IR 1,052,038 1 052 038 (Sing. T1013754B)	6/4/2010	Registered Registered	σ ä
South Africa	2011/04921	3/4/2011	2011/04921	11/21/2012	Registered	d
South Korea†	A0020134	6/4/2010	1 052 038	9/21/2011	Registered	ed
Switzerland	58970/2010	8/25/2010	608749	12/2/2010	Registered	red
Taiwan	100034978	7/12/2011	1550166	12/1/2012	Registered	bred
Turkey†	A0020134	6/4/2010	1 052 038	8/10/2012	Registered	tered
Ukraine†	IR 1,052,038	6/4/2010	IR 1,052,038	6/4/2010	Registered	ered

WIPO / Madrid Protocol Int'l Registration (designating Australia, China, EU, Japan, Korea, Singapore, Turkey)	USA	USA
A0023357	85/724,678	85/115,975
2/23/2011	9/10/2012	8/25/2010
1 073 293	4,382,747	3,950,774
2/23/2011	8/13/2013	4/26/2011
Registered	Registered	Registered
Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Datacenter services for customer backup data, namely, online recovery of computer file data and back-up and restoration services for computer hard drive data; cloud comoputing featuring software for data disaster recovery use; Computer services, namely, hosting and maintaining an on-line website for others for data disaster recovery use; Technical support services, namely, remote administration and management of hosted datacenter devices, databases and software applications	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.

China†	Canada	Australia†	
A0023357	1,516,615	A0023357	
2/23/2011	2/24/2011	2/23/2011	
1 073 293	TMA833,556	1 073 293	
	10/3/2012	2/23/2011	
Denied as too Descriptive; refiled as national application	Registered	Registered	Spin
Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	From well store

Japan†	EU*†	China	
A0023357	A0023357	10787354	
2/23/2011	2/23/2011	4/18/2012	
1 073 293	1 073 293		
3/20/2014			11
Registered	Registered	Refused; Appeal not filed	Sem
Providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of computer software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems, updating and maintaining computer software	Desiralities

South Korea†	Singapore†	New Zealand	5 (11)
A0023357	A0023357	837750	
2/23/2011	2/23/2011	2/25/2011	N 1111
1 073 293	1 073 293	837750	
2/6/2012	9/28/2011	8/25/2010	Harris Harris
Registered	Registered	Registered	3 (818)
Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Biologija

	T		
USA	USA	Turkey†	Switzerland
85/836,862	85/254,977	A0023357	58970/2010
1/30/2013	3/1/2011	2/23/2011	8/25/2010
4,402, 992	4158705	1 073 293	608749
9/17/2013	6/12/2012	2/8/2013	12/2/2010
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.

China	WIPO / Madrid Protocol Int'l Registration (designating Australia, China, EU)		
A0043237	A0043237		
6/12/2014	6/12/2014		
	1,219,647		
	6/12/2014		
Pending 10/16/2015 Prov. Refusal. Response due 15 days from date of notifice from WIPO. Negotiating co-existence agt with SAS.	Registered		SHIII
Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval. Description of Design Mark: "The color(s) black and blue is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the term "STORAGECRAFT" in combination with a swirl design. The word "storage" is in black and the word of the swirl is in black, and the bottom component is claimed."	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval. Description of Design Mark: "The color(s) black and blue is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the term "STORAGECRAFT" in combination with a swirl design. The word "storage" is in black and the word "craft" in blue. The top component of the swirl is in black, and the bottom component is claimed."	retrieval. Description of Design Mark: "The color(s) black and blue is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the term "STORAGECRAFT" in combination with a swirl design. The word "storage" is in black and the word "craft" in blue. The top component of the swirl is in black, and the bottom component is claimed."	TOTAL SERVICES

WIPO / Madrid Protocol Int'l Registration (designating Australia, China, EU, Japan, Korea, Singapore,	USA	EU	Australia
A0020135	77/945,130	A0043237	A0043237
6/4/2010	2/25/2010	6/12/2014	6/12/2014
1 042 253	3,856,613	1,219,647	1219647 (AU 1652695)
6/4/2010	10/5/2010	8/18/2015	1/16/2015
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval.	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval.	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval. Description of Design Mark: "The color(s) black and blue is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the term "STORAGECRAFT" in combination with a swirl design. The word "storage" is in black and the word "craft" in blue. The top component of the swirl is in black, and the bottom component is in blue. Color is claimed."	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval. Description of Design Mark: "The color(s) black and blue is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the term "STORAGECRAFT" in combination with a swirl design. The word "storage" is in black and the word "craft" in blue. The top component of the swirl is in black, and the bottom component is claimed."

5/5/2014 Registered 12/16/2010 Registered 7/22/2014 Registered 1/18/2012 Registered

Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery,	2 Registered	11/21/2012	2011/04920	3/4/2011	2011/04920	South Africa
	0 Registered	10/20/2010	1 042 253	2/25/2010	77945130	Singapore†
	Registered	6/4/2010	IR 1,042,253	6/4/2010	IR 1,042,253	Russian Federation†
		1/22/2016	1042253	6/4/2010	IR 1,042,253	Norway†
	Registered	2/25/2010	825363 (NZ)	6/8/2010	825363	New Zealand
j j	Awaiting examination			5/8/2013	1371491	Mexico
	Registered	6/19/2012	2011050271	3/14/2011	2011050271	Malaysia
7	0 Registered	11/18/2010	1 042 253	2/25/2010	77945130	Japan†
_		12/4/2012	236241	3/7/2011	236241	Israel†
earing set. Pub for 15 opp	awaiting hearing date to be set. 12/30/14: Pub for opp. 4/22/15 opp deadline.					

WIPO / Madrid Protocol Int'l Registration (designating Australia, China, EU, Japan, Korea, Singapore, Turkey)	USA	Ukraine†	Taiwan	Switzerland	South Korea†	8 1111111111111111111111111111111111111
A0023359	85/124,859	IR 1,042,253	100034976	52397/2011	77945130	
2/23/2011	9/8/2010	6/4/2010	7/12/2011	3/1/2011	2/25/2010	
1 071 181	3,950,931	IR 1,042,253	1550165	615825	1 042 253	Republication of the second se
2/23/2011	4/26/2011	6/4/2010	12/1/2012	5/27/2011	7/14/2011	i de la companya de l
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Setti
Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely,	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval.	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval.	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval.	migration, backup, restoration and retrieval. Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval.	

China†	Canada	Australia†	
A0023359	1,517,173	A0023359	
2/23/2011	3/1/2011	2/23/2011	
1 071 181	TMA 832,675	1 071 181	
11/14/2011	9/25/2012		
Registered	Registered	Registered	
Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software	troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software. Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	1 P. C. 1 P. C

Sin	Z	Jap	EU*	
Singapore†	New Zealand	Japan†	*	
A0023359	837748	A0023359	A0023359	
2/23/2011	2/25/2011	2/23/2011	2/23/2011	
1 071 181	837748	1 071 181	1 071 181	
5/29/2013	10/11/2011	7/3/2012		
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATE
Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	

Turkey†	Switzerland	South Korea†		1011111111
A0023359	52397/2011	A0023359		
2/23/2011	3/1/2011	2/23/2011		
1 071 181	615825	1 071 181		
	5/27/2011	2/6/2012		
Registered	Registered	Registered		Statio
Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup,	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Providing temporary use of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	backup, restoration and retrieval; rental of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

New Zealand	Japan†	EU*†	China†	Canada	Australia†	WIPO / Madrid Protocol int'l Registration (designating Australia, China, EU, Japan, Korca, Singapore, Switzerland)	USA		
853872	A0027520	A0027520	A0027520	1556600	A0027520	A0027520	85/358,538		
12/13/2011	12/12/2011	12/12/2011	12/12/2011	12/16/2011	12/12/2011	12/12/2011	6/28/2011		
853872	IR 1105339	IR 1105339	IR 1105339	TMA890,154	IR 1105339	IR 1105339	4,226,900		
6/14/2012	7/25/2012		8/6/2012	11/17/2014		12/12/2011	10/16/2012		
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		2101015
Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery,	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software.	Process of the Control of the Contro

USA	USA	USA	USA	Switzerland†	Singapore†	S. Korea†	
85129448	85/358,517	85/254,960	77/642,303	A0027520	A0027520	A0027520	
9/14/2010	6/28/2011	3/1/2011	12/31/2008	12/12/2011	12/12/2011	12/12/2011	
4368910	4,259,396	4,038,001	3,850,850	IR 1105339	IR 1105339	IR 1105339	
7/16/2013	12/11/2012	10/11/2011	9/21/2010			11/8/2012	
Registered	REGISTERED Supplemental	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
Virtual management and infrastructure software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Providing temporary use of non-downloadable software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; leasing of software in the field of data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; updating and maintaining computer software	Computer software for use in data recovery, backup, and retrieval; computer software for use in data recovery, backup, and retrieval that may be downloaded from a global computer network	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	retrieval Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	nioration backup restoration and

for creation isolated proving serve production isolated proving serving serving copy is conving appliable production of a valid proving complete production of a valid proving	
production environment within an isolated network for purposes of providing virtual sandbox and testing, namely, virtual test lab management services in the nature of creating a copy of a network production environment within an isolated network for purposes of testing; providing restore testing; providing diagnostics of computer systems and applications using a copy of production environment; providing forensics of computer systems and applications using a copy of production environment in the event of a virus attack or security breach; providing cloud recovery, namely providing temporary use ofnondownloadable computer systems, computer hardware, computer networks and virtual computing infrastructure; providing archival backup, namely providing computer software, computer software, computer services for backing-up and recovering multiple operating systems, computer networks and virtual computing infrastructure; providing computer services for backing-up and recovering multiple operating systems, computer software, computer software, computer services for backing-up and recovering and validation and validation of multiple operating systems, computer hardware, com	

	10:00
compunction infrastration service version service infrastration service infrastration softwan namely enable service compunction diagno: compunctio	
networks and virtual computer networks and virtual computing infrastructure; data migration services namely providing software version migration, update, and patch services; providing a shared service infrastructure to enable third-party software and services to be deployed namely providing a virtual server to enable third-party software and services, namely, management of automated deployment of computer software, computer networks and virtual computing infrastructure services for others; providing design, development, implementation, analysis, integration, performance monitoring, backing-up, recovering, diagnosis, testing and management of computer hardware, computer software, computer retworks and virtual computing infrastructure for others; providing customization and configuration of computer hardware, computer retworks and virtual computing infrastructure; providing consulting services related to virtual computing infrastructure, and networking; providing managed information technology services and operations for others, namely, management of virtual computing infrastructure, and networking, managing and administering computer hardware, computer hardware, computer hardware, computer hardware, computer computer hardware, computer networks and	

<u> </u>	J F H H H H H			
Australia†	wifo / Madrid Protocol Int'l Registration (designating Australia, EU, Japan)	USA		81111111
		85/258,350		
8/22/2021	8/22/2021	3/4/2011		
IR 1092041	IK 1092041	4,276,348		
	0.177778	1/15/2013		
Registered	Kegistered	Registered		Sign
Computer software that separates a computer file into packets, transfers those packets at high speed over a high-latency link, and validates and	computer software that separates a computer file into packets, transfers those packets at high speed over a high-latency link, and validates and reassembles those packets into the original computer file at the destination without the delay caused by acknowledgment of receipt on a packet-by-packet basis	Computer software that separates a computer file into packets, transfers those packets at high speed over a high-latency link, and validates and reassembles those packets into the original computer file at the destination without the delay caused by acknowledgment of receipt on a packet-by-packet basis	virtual computing infrastructure for others; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for configuring, managing, monitoring, backing-up, recovering, testing, and using multiple operating systems, computer hardware, computer software, computer networks and virtual computing infrastructure; providing technical support services, namely, trouble shooting in the nature of diagnosing computer hardware and software problems and virtual computing infrastructure problems; providing consulting services in the fields of computer hardware and software	Michaeliston

USA	Japan†	EU*÷	Canada	
86/269,241				
5/1/2014	8/22/2021	8/22/2011	8/24/2011	=
4,702,720	1092041	IR 1092041	TMA880,375	
3/17/2015	3/7/2012	10/13/2011	6/18/2014	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
Computer software for data and/or system protection, recovery, migration, backup, restoration and retrieval	Computer software that separates a computer file into packets, transfers those packets at high speed over a high-latency link, and validates and reassembles those packets into the original computer file at the destination without the delay caused by acknowledgment of receipt on a packet-by-packet basis	Computer software that separates a computer file into packets, transfers those packets at high speed over a high-latency link, and validates and reassembles those packets into the original computer file at the destination without the delay caused by acknowledgment of receipt on a packet-by-packet basis	Computer software that separates a computer file into packets, transfers those packets at high speed over a high-latency link, and validates and reassembles those packets into the original computer file at the destination without the delay caused by acknowledgment of receipt on a packet-by-packet basis	reassembles those packets into the original computer file at the destination without the delay caused by acknowledgment of receipt on a packet-by-packet basis

Citation	Image	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Name
S STORAGECRAFT Cross References: S STORAGE CRAFT	\$ StorageCraft	App 86917056	Reg 5210392	App 23- FEB-2016	Reg 23- MAY-2017	STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
STORAGECRAFT S Cross References: STORAGE CRAFT S	StorageCraft SchoolseCraft	App 86917093	Reg 5168027	App 23- FEB-2016	Reg 21- MAR-2017	STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
INTELLIGENTFTP Cross References: INTELLIGENT FTP	MELLANGENIETR	App 85358517	Reg 4259396	App 28- JUN-2011	Reg 11-DEC- 2012	STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Citation	Image	Application	Registration	Application	Registration	Owner Name
		Number	Number	Date	Date	
ONEXAFE	ONEXAFE	77556878	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
						CORPORATION
SCT	Ş/YT	87893426	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
	301					TECHNOLOGY
			:		:	CORPORATION
SCT	SCT	87893452	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY
						CORPORATION
SCT	SCT	87893480	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
	î t					CORPORATION
SHADOWXAFE		87893498	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
	SHADOWXAFE					TECHNOLOGY
						CORPORATION
SHADOWXAFE	SHADOWXAFE	87893533	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
						CORPORATION
STRATOXAFE		87893589	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
	STRATOXAFE					TECHNOLOGY
ONEXAFE		87893553	5807996	Apr-25-2018	Jul-16-2019	STORAGECRAFT
	UNEXAFE					TECHNOLOGY
						CORPORATION
SHADOWSAFE	SILA DOUZS A EE	86908939	5148055	Feb-16-2016	Feb-21-2017	STORAGECRAFT
	SHADOWSAFE					TECHNOLOGY
						CORPORATION

HEADSTARTRESTORE.EU	ATLANTABACKUP.NET	SHADOWUSERS.NET
SHADOWCLOUD.AT	BACKUP-SOFTWARE.CO	SHADOWVAULT.BIZ
SHADOWCLOUD.BE	BACKUP-SOFTWARE.ME	SHADOWVAULT.CC
SHADOWCLOUD.CA	BACKUP-SOLUTIONS.BIZ	SHADOWVAULT.CO
SHADOWCLOUD.CH	BACKUPCLOUD.CO	SHADOWVAULT.CO.UK
SHADOWCLOUD.CN	BACKUPCOMPUTER.BIZ	SHADOWVAULT.DE
SHADOWCLOUD.CO.AT	BACKUPCOMPUTER.CO	SHADOWVAULT.EU
SHADOWCLOUD.CO.EE	BACKUPCOMPUTER.NET	SHADOWVAULT.FR
SHADOWCLOUD.CO.HU	BACKUPPROGRAM.BIZ	SHADOWVAULT.INFO
SHADOWCLOUD.CO.JP	BACKUPPROGRAM.CO	SHADOWVAULT.ME
SHADOWCLOUD.CO.KR	BACKUPVIRTUALMACHINES.COM	SHADOWVAULT.ORG
SHADOWCLOUD.CO.NL	BACKUPVM.NET	SHADOWVAULT.US
SHADOWCLOUD.CO.NZ	BAREMETALRECOVERY.NET	SHADOWVAULT.WS
SHADOWCLOUD.CO.UK	BAREMETALRECOVERY.ORG	SOFTWARE-BACKUP.NET
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.CN	BAREMETALRESTORE.ORG	SOFTWAREDISASTERRECOVERY.COM
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.DE	BESTBACKUP.BIZ	STORAGE-OFFSITE.COM
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.EE	BESTBACKUP.ME	STORAGECRAFT.BIZ
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.ES	BESTBACKUPSOFTWARE.BIZ	STORAGECRAFT.CA
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.GR	BESTDISASTERRECOVERY.COM	STORAGECRAFT.CC
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.HK	BITSLAPME.COM	STORAGECRAFT.CO
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.PT	BITSLAPYOU.COM	STORAGECRAFT.COM
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.RU	BUILDABDR.COM	STORAGECRAFT.COM.BR
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.TW	BUSINESSCONTINUITYCLOUD.BIZ	STORAGECRAFT.COM.ES
SHADOWCLOUD.COM.UA	BUSINESSCONTINUITYCLOUD.CO	STORAGECRAFT.COM.MX
SHADOWCLOUD.DE	BUSINESSCONTINUITYCLOUD.INFO	STORAGECRAFT.ME
SHADOWCLOUD.DK	BUSINESSCONTINUITYCLOUD.ORG	STORAGECRAFT.ME.UK
SHADOWCLOUD.EE	BUSINESSCONTINUITYSUITE.BIZ	STORAGECRAFT.MOBI

VIRTUALBOOT.INFO	HEADSTARTRESTORE.CO	SHADOWCLOUD.PT
VIRTUALBOOT.CO	HEADSTARTRESTORE.CA	SHADOWCLOUD.PP.RU
VIRTUALBOOT.BIZ	HEADSTARTRESTORE.BIZ	SHADOWCLOUD.ORG.UA
VIRGINIABACKUP.NET	GEORGIABACKUP.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.ORG.RU
VIRGINIABACKUP.COM	FLORIDABACKUP.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.ORG.ES
VALUEADDEDRESELLER.ORG	ENTERPRISEBACKUPSOFTWARE.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.ORG.CN
VALUEADDEDRESELLER.NET	DRIVEIMAGESOFTWARE.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.OR.KR
TULSABACKUP.COM	DRIVEIMAGE.BIZ	SHADOWCLOUD.NOM.ES
TEXASBACKUP.NET	DISKBASEDBACKUP.US	SHADOWCLOUD.NO
TENNESSEEBACKUP.NET	DISASTERRECOVERYSOFTWARE.US	SHADOWCLOUD.NL
SYSTEMSBACKUP.NET	DISASTERRECOVERYSOFTWARE.CO	SHADOWCLOUD.NET.UA
STORAGEPROTECT.NET	DISASTERRECOVERYSOFTWARE.BIZ	SHADOWCLOUD.NET.RU
STORAGECRAFTSUCKS.ORG	DISASTERRECOVERYBACKUP.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.NET.CN
STORAGECRAFTSUCKS.NET	DISASTERRECOVERY.ME	SHADOWCLOUD.NET.AU
STORAGECRAFTSUCKS.INFO	DISASTER-RECOVERY-SOFTWARE.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.NE.KR
STORAGECRAFTSUCKS.COM	DETROITBACKUP.COM	SHADOWCLOUD.NE.JP
STORAGECRAFTDEMO.COM	DATARECOVERSOFTWARE.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.MSK.RU
STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.INFO	DATABACKUP.WS	SHADOWCLOUD.KR
STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.CA	DALLASBACKUP.ORG	SHADOWCLOUD.JP
STORAGECRAFT.XXX	COMPUTERBACKUP.CO	SHADOWCLOUD.IT
STORAGECRAFT.WS	COMPUTERBACKUP.BIZ	SHADOWCLOUD.INFO.HU
STORAGECRAFT.US	COLORADOBACKUP.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.IE
STORAGECRAFT.TV	CLOUD-BACKUP.CO	SHADOWCLOUD.HU
STORAGECRAFT.ORG.UK	CHICAGOBACKUP.ORG	SHADOWCLOUD.HK
STORAGECRAFT.ORG.NZ	CHARLOTTEBACKUP.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.GR.JP
STORAGECRAFT.ORG.ES	CALIFORNIABACKUP.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.GR
STORAGECRAFT.ORG	BUSINESSCONTINUITYSUITE.ORG	SHADOWCLOUD.FR
STORAGECRAFT.NET.BR	BUSINESSCONTINUITYSUITE.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.FI
STORAGECRAFT.NET	BUSINESSCONTINUITYSUITE.INFO	SHADOWCLOUD.EU
STORAGECRAFT.MX	BUSINESSCONTINUITYSUITE.COM	SHADOWCLOUD.ES

RU HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTETP.BIZ INTELLIGENTETP.CO INTELLIGENTETP.CO INTELLIGENTETP.ORG M.AR INTELLIGENTETP.NET M.AR INTELLIGENTETP.NET M.AR INTELLIGENTETP.ORG M.HK INTEL	SHADOW-PROTECT.CO	NEW YORKBACKOT.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.EC
RU HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.DCO INTELLIGENTFTP.NET M.CN INTELLIGENTFTP.NET M.AR INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG M.CC INTERNET-BACKUP.COM M.EC INTERNET-BACKUP.CO M.EC INTERNET-BACKUP.CO M.EC INTERNET-BACKUP.CO M.AR INTERNET-BACKUP.CO M.AR INTERNET-BACKUP.CO M.AR INTERNET-BACKUP.CO M.AR INTERNET-BACKUP.CO M.ARY LABACKUP.NET M.ARY LIBERTYMOUNTAINMSP.COM M.N.ARYLANDBACKUP.NET MASSACHUSETTSBACKUP.COM M.TR MANAGEDSERVICESSOFTWARE.NET MARYLANDBACKUP.COM M.TR MINNESOTABACKUP.COM MINNESOURIBACKUP.COM	SHADOW-PROTECT.BIZ	NEWJERSEYBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.DK
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG IN	RECOVERYENVIRONMENT.ORG	MYINTERNETBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.DE
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANAPOLISBACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.OM INTELLIGENTFTP.MET INTELLIGENTFTP.MET INTELLIGENTFTP.MET INTERNET-BACKUPS.NET INTERNET-BACKUP.CO LABACKUP.NET LAPTOPBACKUP.BIZ LIBERTYMOUNTAINMSP.COM MANAGEDSERVICESSOFTWARE.NET MASSACHUSETTSBACKUP.COM MIAMIBACKUP.NET MASSACHUSETTSBACKUP.COM MIAMIBACKUP.NET MASSACHUSETTSBACKUP.COM MICHIGANBACKUP.NET MICHIGANBACKUP.NET	RECOVERYENVIRONMENT.NET	MISSOURIBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.UA
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOWTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.NE INTELLIGENTFTP.NE INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTERNETBACKUP.SOT LAPTOPBACKUP.NET LAPTOPBACKUP.NET LAPTOPBACKUP.NET MANAGEDSERVICESSOFTWARE.NET	RECOVERYENVIRONMENT.ME	MINNESOTABACKUP.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.TW
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANAPOLISBACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTERNETBACKUP.NET INTERNETBACKUP.NET INTERNETBACKUP.NET LAPTOPBACKUP.BIZ LIBERTYMOUNTAINMSP.COM MANNAGEDSERVICESSOFTWARE.NET MASSACHUSETTSBACKUP.COM MIAMIBACKUP.COM	RECOVERYENVIRONMENT.INFO	MICHIGANBACKUP.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.TR
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM IILINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANAPOLISBACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTETD.ORG INTELLIGENTETD.ORG INTELLIGENTETD.ORG INTERNET-BACKUPS.NET INTERNETBACKUP.BIZ LAPTOPBACKUP.BIZ LIBERTYMOUNTAINMSP.COM MANAGEDSERVICESSOFTWARE.NET MARYLANDBACKUP.NET MARSACHUSETTSBACKUP.COM	RECOVERYENVIRONMENT.COM	MIAMIBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.SG
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTERNET-BACKUPS.NET INTERNET-BACKUP.SET INTERNET-BACKUP.SET INTERNETBACKUP.BIZ LAPTOPBACKUP.NET LAPTOPBACKUP.BIZ LIBERTYMOUNTAINMSP.COM MANAGEDSERVICESSOFTWARE.NET	RECOVERYENVIRONMENT.CO	MASSACHUSETTSBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.PT
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTERNET-BACKUPS.NET INTERNETBACKUP.SOM INTERNETBACKUPS.NET INTERNETBACKUPS.NET INTERNETBACKUPS.NET INTERNETBACKUPS.NET ILAPTOPBACKUP.BIZ LIBERTYMOUNTAINMISP.COM MANAGEDSERVICESSOFTWARE.NET	RECOVERYENVIRONMENT.BIZ	MARYLANDBACKUP.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.PL
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.ME INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTERNET-BACKUPS.NET INTERNET-BACKUPS.NET INTERNETBACKUP.BIZ LAPTOPBACKUP.BIZ LABERTYMOUNTAINMSP.COM	RECOVEREXCHANGE.NET	MANAGEDSERVICESSOFTWARE.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.MY
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.ME INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTETP.ORG INTERNETBACKUP.SNET INTERNETBACKUP.SNET INTERNETBACKUP.CO LABACKUP.NET	MANAGE.EXCHANGE	LIBERTYMOUNTAINMSP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.HK
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTERNET-BACKUPS.NET INTERNET-BACKUP.CO LABACKUP.NET	ITRECOVERYZONE.ORG	LAPTOPBACKUP.BIZ	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.GR
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANAPOLISBACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.MFO INTELLIGENTFTP.NFO INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTERNET-BACKUPS.NET	ITRECOVERYZONE.NET	LABACKUP.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.EE
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM IILINOISBACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG	ITRECOVERYZONE.COM	INTERNETBACKUP.CO	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.EC
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.CO INTELLIGENTFTP.ME INTELLIGENTFTP.ME INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG	IRVINEDATAPROFESSIONALS.COM	INTERNET-BACKUPS.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.CN
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.ME INTELLIGENTFTP.NET	IMAGEMANAGER.US	INTELLIGENTFTP.ORG	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.AR
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM IILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANAPOLISBACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.OM INTELLIGENTFTP.INFO INTELLIGENTFTP.ME	IMAGEMANAGER.ORG	INTELLIGENTFTP.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.CO.NL
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.COM	IMAGEMANAGER.NET	INTELLIGENTFTP.ME	SHADOWPROTECT.CO.JP
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM IILLINOISBACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.COM	IMAGEMANAGER.ME	INTELLIGENTFTP.INFO	SHADOWPROTECT.CO.IL
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANAPOLISBACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ INTELLIGENTFTP.CO	IMAGEMANAGER.CO	INTELLIGENTFTP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.CO.HU
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANAPOLISBACKUP.COM INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ	IMAGEMANAGER.BIZ	INTELLIGENTFTP.CO	SHADOWPROTECT.CO.EE
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET INDIANABACKUP.NET	BACKUPSOLUTIONSTODAY.COM	INTELLIGENTFTP.BIZ	SHADOWPROTECT.CN
HEADSTARTRESTORE.NFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET ILLINOISBACKUP.COM INDIANABACKUP.NET	ZENITHSMARTSTYLE.COM	INDIANAPOLISBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.CH
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM ILLINOISBACKUP.COM	ZENITHBDR.COM	INDIANABACKUP.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.BE
B.RU HEADSTARTRESTORE.NFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM	WISCONSINBACKUP.NET	ILLINOISBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.AT
HEADSTARTRESTORE.NFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US HOUSTONBACKUP.NET	VMBACKUP.NET	HOWTOBUILDABDR.COM	SHADOWCLOUD.US
HEADSTARTRESTORE.NFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.US	VIRTUALSERVERBACKUP.COM	HOUSTONBACKUP.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.UA
HEADSTARTRESTORE.NFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG	VIRTUALMACHINEBACKUP.COM	HEADSTARTRESTORE.US	SHADOWCLOUD.TW
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET	VIRTUALIZATIONSOFTWARE.BIZ	HEADSTARTRESTORE.ORG	SHADOWCLOUD.SU
HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO	VIRTUALCONVERTER.NET	HEADSTARTRESTORE.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.SPB.RU
	VIRTUALBOOT.ORG	HEADSTARTRESTORE.INFO	SHADOWCLOUD.SE

OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERYSOFTWARE.CO SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET T.AU SANAFRANSISCOBACKUP.NET SERVERBACKUP.SOM SEATTLEBACKUP.BIZ GCN SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.OM SHADOWCD.NET SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.NET SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCONTROL.CA SHADOWCONTROL.CO SHADOWCONTROL.OG SHADOWCONTROL.OG SHADOWCONTROL.OG SHADOWCONTROL.OG	SIORAGE-CRAFI.US	SHADOWCONIROLIVIE	SIORAGECRAFI.DA
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.COM PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPSOFTWARE.CO Y SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SERVERBACKUP.OM ST.LU SERVERBACKUP.OM SEATTLEBACKUP.OM SEATTLEBACKUP.OM SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM M.AU SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCONTROL.BIZ SHADOWCONTROL.CO SHADOWCONTROL.CO SHADOWCONTROL.CO	STOPAGE CRAFT HS	SHADOW/CONTROL ME	STOBACECBAET BA
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.COM PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM SANJOSEBACKUP.COM SANJOSEBACKUP.COM SERVER.BACKUP.BIZ SERVER.BACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.OSM SHADOWCONTROL.GA SHADOWCONTROL.CA SHADOWCONTROL.CO	STORAGE-CRAFT.ORG	SHADOWCONTROLINFO	STORAGECRAFT.AT
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.COM PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM RECOVERPRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPSOFTWARE.CO SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANJOSEBACKUP.OM ST.UA SERVER.BACKUP.OM SEATTLEBACKUP.OM SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOLUTION.NET SERVERBACKUPSOLUTION.NET SERVERBBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SERVERBBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SERVERBBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.NET SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.NET SHADOWCONTROL.BIZ SHADOWCONTROL.BIZ SHADOWCONTROL.BIZ	STORAGE-CRAFT.NET	SHADOWCONTROL.CO	STORAGECRAFT.AM
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.COM PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM RECOVERPRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPSOFTWARE.CO SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANJOSEBACKUP.NET SANJOSEBACKUP.SOFTWARE.CA SERVER-BACKUP.OM SEATTLEBACKUP.OD SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.OOM SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SERVERBBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SERVERBBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SERVERBBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SERVERBBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.NET SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.NET SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.NET SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.NET SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.NET SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.NET	STORAGE-CRAFT.MOBI	SHADOWCONTROL.CA	SHADOWVAULT.NET.AU
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM RECOVER.NET RECOVER.NET RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERNET SANDIEGOBACKUP.COM ST.AU SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM SEATTLEBACKUP.COM SEATTLEBACKUP.NIFO SERVERBACKUP.BIZ SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM SHADOWCD.OM SHADOWCD.OM	STORAGE-CRAFT.ME	SHADOWCONTROL.BIZ	SHADOWVAULT.COM.AU
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM RECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANJOSEBACKUP.COM SENTILEBACKUP.COM SERVER-BACKUP.CO SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.OOM SANDOWCD.COM	STORAGE-CRAFT.INFO	SHADOWCD.NET	SHADOWSTREAM.NET.AU
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.COM PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHOENISBACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM SANJOSEBACKUP.COM SERVER-BACKUP.COM SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ SERVER-BACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG	STORAGE-CRAFT.CO	SHADOWCD.COM	SHADOWSTREAM.COM.AU
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUP.COM PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANDIEGOBACKUP.OOM T.CN SENTLEBACKUP.COM SERVER-BACKUP.SOFTWARE.CO SERVER-BACKUP.SOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERPROTECT.NET SERVERPROTECT.NET SERVERSBACKUP.NET	STORAGE-CRAFT.BIZ	SERVERSBACKUPSOFTWARE.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.TW
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPSOFTWARE.CO SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET T.AU SANDIEGOBACKUP.NFO SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ SERVER-BACKUP.COM SERVER-BACKUP.CO SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME	STCFOSS.ORG	SERVERSBACKUP.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.SK
OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERYSOFTWARE.CO SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM SEATTLEBACKUP.COM SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ SERVER-BACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG	STCFOSS.NET	SERVERPROTECT.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.SG
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHOENISBACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERYSOFTWARE.CO SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET T.CN SANJOSEBACKUP.COM SEATTLEBACKUP.SOM SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME	STCFOSS.COM	SERVERBACKUPSOLUTION.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.SE
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG T.CN SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANJOSEBACKUP.COM SENJOSEBACKUP.INFO SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ SERVER-BACKUP.SOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA	SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.US	SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ORG	SHADOWPROTECT.RO
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERYSOFTWARE.CO SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET T.AU SANDIEGOBACKUP.COM ST.UA SERVER-BACKUP.INFO SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ SERVER-BACKUP.CO SERVER-BACKUP.CO SERVERBACKUP.CO SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA	SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.NET	SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.ME	SHADOWPROTECT.PT
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM SEATTLEBACKUP.COM SERVER-BACKUP.INFO SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ SERVER-BACKUP.CO	SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.MOBI	SERVERBACKUPSOFTWARE.CA	SHADOWPROTECT.PL
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.COM PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERYSOFTWARE.CO SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM SEATTLEBACKUP.INFO SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ	SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.ME	SERVER-BACKUP.CO	SHADOWPROTECT.ORG.CN
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM SANJOSEBACKUP.COM SEATTLEBACKUP.INFO	SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.INFO	SERVER-BACKUP.BIZ	SHADOWPROTECT.NL
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM SANJOSEBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.TECHNOLOGY	SEATTLEBACKUP.INFO	SHADOWPROTECT.NET.UA
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.ORG	SANJOSEBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.NET.CN
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERPST.ORG SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.WS	SANFRANSISCOBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.NET.AU
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG RECOVERYSOFTWARE.CO	SHADOWCLOUD.ORG	SANDIEGOBACKUP.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.MY
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM RECOVERPST.ORG	SHADOWCLOUD.MOBI	RECOVERYSOFTWARE.CO	SHADOWPROTECT.LU
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET RECOVERDRIVES.COM	SHADOWCLOUD.ME	RECOVERPST.ORG	SHADOWPROTECT.KR
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG PSTRECOVER.NET	SHADOWCLOUD.CO	RECOVERDRIVES.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.IT
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG	SHADOWCLOUD.BIZ	PSTRECOVER.NET	SHADOWPROTECT.IE
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM	SHADOW-PROTECT.WS	PHOENIXBACKUP.ORG	SHADOWPROTECT.HU
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM	SHADOW-PROTECT.US	PHILADELPHIABACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.HK
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG	SHADOW-PROTECT.ORG	PENNSYLVANIABACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.GR
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG OHIOBACKUP.COM	SHADOW-PROTECT.NET	ONLINE-BACKUPS.ORG	SHADOWPROTECT.FR
OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG	SHADOW-PROTECT.ME	OHIOBACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.FI
	SHADOW-PROTECT.INFO	OFFSITESTORAGE.ORG	SHADOWPROTECT.EU
VPROTECT.EE NORTHCAROLINABACKUP.COM SHADOW-PROTECT.COM	SHADOW-PROTECT.COM	NORTHCAROLINABACKUP.COM	SHADOWPROTECT.EE

STORAGECRAET RE	SHADOW/CONTROL NET	STORAGE-CRAFT W/S
STORAGECRAFT.BG	SHADOWCONTROLORG	STORAGECRAFTACADEMY.COM
STORAGECRAFT.BY	SHADOWCONTROLUS	STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.BIZ
STORAGECRAFT.CH	SHADOWCRAFT.BIZ	STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.CO
STORAGECRAFT.CN	SHADOWCRAFT.INFO	STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.COM
STORAGECRAFT.CO.EE	SHADOWCRAFT.ORG	STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.ME
STORAGECRAFT.CO.HU	SHADOWFOLDERS.COM	STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.MOBI
STORAGECRAFT.CO.KR	SHADOWFOLDERS.NET	STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.NET
STORAGECRAFT.CO.RS	SHADOWFTP.COM	STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.ORG
STORAGECRAFT.CO.UK	SHADOWFTP.INFO	STORAGECRAFTCLOUD.US
STORAGECRAFT.COM.AR	SHADOWFTP.MOBI	STORAGECRAFTCLOUDSERVICES.COM
STORAGECRAFT.COM.CN	SHADOWFTP.NET	STORAGECRAFTCLOUDSERVICES.NET
STORAGECRAFT.COM.EC	SHADOWFTP.ORG	STORAGECRAFTCLOUDSERVICES.ORG
STORAGECRAFT.COM.EE	SHADOWFTP.US	STORAGECRAFTPARTNER.COM
STORAGECRAFT.COM.GR	SHADOWPROTECT.CA	VIRTUALBOOT.ME
STORAGECRAFT.COM.HK	SHADOWPROTECT.CC	VIRTUALBOOT.US
STORAGECRAFT.COM.HR	SHADOWPROTECT.CO	VM-GUARDIAN.COM
STORAGECRAFT.COM.MK	SHADOWPROTECT.CO.IN	VMGUARDIAN.NET
STORAGECRAFT.COM.MY	SHADOWPROTECT.CO.NZ	WATTSUPIT.COM
STORAGECRAFT.COM.PL	SHADOWPROTECT.COM	
STORAGECRAFT.COM.PT	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.BR	
STORAGECRAFT.COM.SG	SHADOWPROTECT.COM.MX	
STORAGECRAFT.COM.TR	SHADOWPROTECT.ME	
STORAGECRAFT.COM.UA	SHADOWPROTECT.MOBI	
STORAGECRAFT.COMPUTER	SHADOWPROTECT.MX	
STORAGECRAFT.CZ	SHADOWPROTECT.NET	
STORAGECRAFT.DE	SHADOWPROTECT.NET.BR	
STORAGECRAFT.DK	SHADOWPROTECT.NET.IN	
STORAGECRAFT.EE	SHADOWPROTECT.NET.NZ	
STORAGECRAFT.ES	SHADOWPROTECT.ORG.ES	
STORAGECRAFT.EU	SHADOWPROTECT.ORG.NZ	

SHADOWUSER.WS	STORAGECRAFT.TECHNOLOGY
SHADOWUSER.US	STORAGECRAFT.SUPPORT
SHADOWUSER.NET	STORAGECRAFT.SK
SHADOWUSER.INFO	STORAGECRAFT.SG
SHADOWUSER.COM	STORAGECRAFT.SE
SHADOWUSER.CO	STORAGECRAFT.RO
SHADOWUSER.CA	STORAGECRAFT.PT
SHADOWUSER.BIZ	STORAGECRAFT.PL
SHADOWSTREAM.ME	STORAGECRAFT.ORG.CN
SHADOWSTREAM.FR	STORAGECRAFT.NL
SHADOWSTREAM.EU	STORAGECRAFT.NET.UA
SHADOWSTREAM.CO.NZ	STORAGECRAFT.NET.CN
SHADOWSTREAM.CO	STORAGECRAFT.NET.AU
SHADOWSTREAM.BIZ	STORAGECRAFT.MY
SHADOWSTOR.ORG	STORAGECRAFT.MK
SHADOWSTOR.NET	STORAGECRAFT.MD
SHADOWSTOR.INFO	STORAGECRAFT.LV
SHADOWSTOR.COM	STORAGECRAFT.LU
SHADOWSTOR.BIZ	STORAGECRAFT.LT
SHADOWPROTECTSUCKS.COM	STORAGECRAFT.KR
SHADOWPROTECTDEMO.COM	STORAGECRAFT.IT
SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.ORG	STORAGECRAFT.IO
SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.COM	STORAGECRAFT.INFO
SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.CO	STORAGECRAFT.IN.RS
SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.CA	STORAGECRAFT.IN
SHADOWPROTECTCLOUD.BIZ	STORAGECRAFT.IE
SHADOWPROTECT.XXX	STORAGECRAFT.HU
SHADOWPROTECT.WS	STORAGECRAFT.HK
SHADOWPROTECT.US	STORAGECRAFT.GR
SHADOWPROTECT.TV	STORAGECRAFT.FR
SHADOWPROTECT.ORG.UK	STORAGECRAFT.FI

RECORDED: 03/16/2021

STORAGECRAFT.TW	SHADOWUSERS.COM	